

Vilsbiburg, 05.12.2022

Popular employer: Flottweg recognized as Top Company 2023 by kununu

Flottweg SE has once again been awarded the Top Company seal in 2023 by the online review portal kununu. After receiving the award in 2022, Flottweg will continue to be one of the most popular employers on this rating platform in 2023, boasting a kununu score of 3.9 stars and a recommendation rate of 84%. The Top Company seal has been awarded since 2015 and is given to approx. 5% of distinguished employers who create the best possible working environment for their employees.

On kununu, current and prospective employees can assess companies according to criteria like work-life balance, work atmosphere, career opportunities, and salary. kununu's goal is to help people provide genuine evaluations of companies. With around 5.6 million reviews and 1.1 million employers to rate, this online platform plays an increasingly important role in the modern job application process by giving genuine insight into the work environment of companies.

Flottweg's Head of Human Resources, Michael Jakob, is delighted to be recognized as a top company: "The Top Company award shows the support of both our current employees as well as prospective employees. kununu has now become an important part of the modern application process. Many applicants use it as a guide when deciding where to apply."

Flottweg currently employs around 1,200 people worldwide, of whom almost 950 work at the Vilsbiburg site. Numerous benefits such as bonuses, a company pension scheme, and attractive further education and training opportunities make this family-owned company, which specializes in separation technology, a popular place to work. Flottweg's low staff turnover rate, and the fact that most employees spend so many years working with the company, are proof of this. It is also not uncommon for employees to start training at Flottweg and then only leave the company upon retirement.

Contact:

Julia Deliano PR & Content Manager

Flottweg SE

Industriestraße 6-8 84137 Vilsbiburg Germany

Phone: +49 (8741) 301 - 1572 Fax: +49 (8741) 301 - 303 Email: <u>delian@flottweg.com</u>

Deutsche Bank, MunichIBAN: DE25 7007 0010 0870 2110 00
BIC: DEUT DE MM XXX · Account No.: 8 702 110 00

Bayerische Landesbank, Munich
IBAN: DE06 7005 0000 0000 0301 76
BIC: BYLA DE MM XXX · Account No.: 30 176

Commerzbank, RegensburgIBAN: DE62 7508 0003 0195 6760 00
BIC: DRES DE FF 750 · Account No. 0195676000

Flottweg SE District court Landshut HRB 8839

Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Peter Bruckmayer

Board of Directors:Dr. Kersten Christoph Link (Speaker)
Peter Frankfurter

Flottweg SE Industriestr. 6–8 84137 Vilsbiburg Germany

Flottweg SE Postfach 11 60 84131 Vilsbiburg Germany T.: +49 8741 301 - 0 Fax +49 8741 301 - 300 mail@flottweg.com www.flottweg.com

VAT ID No. DE811140623







Deutsche Bank, Munich IBAN: DE25 7007 0010 0870 2110 00 BIC: DEUT DE MM XXX · Account No.: 8 702 110 00

Bayerische Landesbank, Munich IBAN: DE06 7005 0000 0000 0301 76 BIC: BYLA DE MM XXX · Account No.: 30 176

Commerzbank, RegensburgIBAN: DE62 7508 0003 0195 6760 00
BIC: DRES DE FF 750 · Account No. 0195676000

Flottweg SE

District court Landshut HRB 8839

Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Peter Bruckmayer

Board of Directors:Dr. Kersten Christoph Link (Speaker)
Peter Frankfurter

Flottweg SE Industriestr. 6–8 84137 Vilsbiburg Germany

Flottweg SE Postfach 11 60 84131 Vilsbiburg Germany T.: +49 8741 301 - 0 Fax +49 8741 301 - 300 mail@flottweg.com www.flottweg.com

VAT ID No. DE811140623



